
I.H.S.A. Regional Gymnastics Championship
Host: Winnetka (New Trier) -- Date: Feb. 6, 2025

Team standings

Place School Vault Bars Beam Floor Ded. Total

1 Winnetka (New Trier) 36.6250 36.5250 33.7000 36.3000 0.0000 143.1500

2 Gurnee (Warren) 34.6750 35.5000 36.2500 35.0000 0.0000 141.4250

3 Arlington Heights (Hersey) 35.6000 35.0500 33.7250 34.9750 0.0000 139.3500

4 Deerfield (H.S.) 34.5500 31.3000 32.7250 32.3500 0.0000 130.9250

5 Wheeling 33.1250 28.9750 27.0250 31.9500 0.0000 121.0750



I.H.S.A. Regional Gymnastics Championship
Host: Winnetka (New Trier) -- Date: Feb. 6, 2025

All-Around standings

Place Name Yr. School Vault Bars Beam Floor Average Score Comp #

1 Clara Crossgrove Sr. Winnetka (New Trier) 9.4250 9.2000 8.6500 9.3500 9.1563 36.6250 16709

2 Maria Reyes Fr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 9.0750 8.9000 9.1500 9.4750 9.1500 36.6000 16308

3 Taylor Kim Sr. Winnetka (New Trier) 9.0500 9.3000 9.1500 8.9000 9.1000 36.4000 16712

4 Nora Werner Jr. Gurnee (Warren) 8.1000 9.5000 9.3750 9.2000 9.0438 36.1750 16508

5 Gianna Mazzola Sr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 9.4000 8.7500 9.0750 8.7000 8.9813 35.9250 16307

6 Camryn Clark So. Gurnee (Warren) 9.1250 8.8000 9.1000 8.7500 8.9438 35.7750 16504

7 Sammy Mills Sr. Winnetka (New Trier) 9.2250 9.0500 7.9000 9.3750 8.8875 35.5500 16711

8 Emilia Montes Sr. Gurnee (Warren) 8.2500 8.6500 9.1250 8.6500 8.6688 34.6750 16506

9 Evy Haggerty Sr. Gurnee (Warren) 8.8250 8.5500 8.6500 8.4000 8.6063 34.4250 16507

10 Anna McCarthy Jr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 8.9250 8.4000 7.6000 8.6000 8.3813 33.5250 16304

11 Katie Moser Sr. Wheeling 8.3250 7.5000 8.0000 8.3000 8.0313 32.1250 16607

12 Madison Blumenthal Jr. Deerfield (H.S.) 8.2750 7.5000 8.1500 7.8250 7.9375 31.7500 16411

13 Sierra Kuhlman Fr. Wheeling 8.4500 7.3500 7.1750 8.5500 7.8813 31.5250 16608

14 McKenna O'Machel Jr. Deerfield (H.S.) 8.2750 6.9000 7.2750 8.1500 7.6500 30.6000 16412

15 Emilia Rogowski So. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 8.2000 7.2250 6.9000 7.8750 7.5500 30.2000 16305



I.H.S.A. Regional Gymnastics Championship
Host: Winnetka (New Trier) -- Date: Feb. 6, 2025

Vault Order of Finish

Place Name Yr. School
Perf. 1 Perf. 2

Avg. Score Comp #
CJ AJ Ded. CJ AJ Ded.

1 Clara Crossgrove Sr. Winnetka (New Trier) 9.2000 9.3500 0.0000 9.4000 9.4500 0.0000 9.4250 16709

2 Gianna Mazzola Sr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 9.4000 9.4000 0.0000 9.4500 9.2500 0.0000 9.4000 16307

3 Sammy Mills Sr. Winnetka (New Trier) 9.0000 9.1000 0.0000 9.2000 9.2500 0.0000 9.2250 16711

4 Camryn Clark So. Gurnee (Warren) 9.1500 9.1000 0.0000 8.3000 8.2500 0.0000 9.1250 16504

5 Maria Reyes Fr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 9.0000 9.1500 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 9.0750 16308

6 Taylor Kim Sr. Winnetka (New Trier) 9.0000 8.9500 0.0000 9.0500 9.0500 0.0000 9.0500 16712

7 Avery Cheris Jr. Deerfield (H.S.) 8.5000 8.5500 0.0000 9.0000 9.0000 0.0000 9.0000 16409

8 Anna McCarthy Jr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 8.5000 8.3500 0.0000 9.0000 8.8500 0.0000 8.9250 16304

8 Lily McOmber So. Winnetka (New Trier) 8.9500 8.9000 0.0000 8.1500 7.6500 0.0000 8.9250 16716

10 Maddie Lambert Jr. Deerfield (H.S.) 8.9000 8.9000 0.0000 8.0000 8.1000 0.0000 8.9000 16414

11 Evy Haggerty Sr. Gurnee (Warren) 8.2000 8.4500 0.0000 8.8000 8.8500 0.0000 8.8250 16507

12 Akshaiya Sivatharshan Sr. Gurnee (Warren) 8.3000 8.3000 0.0000 8.4500 8.5000 0.0000 8.4750 16509

13 Miya Schaffner Fr. Winnetka (New Trier) 8.6000 8.3000 0.0000 8.2000 8.2000 0.0000 8.4500 16713

13 Sierra Kuhlman Fr. Wheeling 8.4000 8.5000 0.0000 8.0000 8.2500 0.0000 8.4500 16608

15 Sabrina Crane Jr. Deerfield (H.S.) 8.3000 8.4500 0.0000 8.0000 8.3000 0.0000 8.3750 16415

16 Katie Moser Sr. Wheeling 8.3500 8.5000 0.1000 8.2000 8.4500 0.0000 8.3250 16607

17 Gracyn Buchwald Jr. Wheeling 8.1000 8.2000 0.0000 8.2500 8.3000 0.0000 8.2750 16605

17 McKenna O'Machel Jr. Deerfield (H.S.) 8.2000 8.1500 0.0000 8.3000 8.2500 0.0000 8.2750 16412

17 Madison Blumenthal Jr. Deerfield (H.S.) 8.1000 8.0000 0.0000 8.3500 8.2000 0.0000 8.2750 16411

20 Emilia Montes Sr. Gurnee (Warren) 8.2000 8.3000 0.0000 8.0000 8.2000 0.0000 8.2500 16506

21 Emilia Rogowski So. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 8.3000 8.1000 0.0000 8.1000 8.0000 0.0000 8.2000 16305

21 Evelyn Gradek Sr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 8.1500 8.2500 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 8.2000 16306

23 Nora Werner Jr. Gurnee (Warren) 8.1000 8.1000 0.0000 8.1550 7.9000 0.0000 8.1000 16508

24 Bella Vazquez Sr. Wheeling 7.6000 7.6000 0.0000 8.0500 8.1000 0.0000 8.0750 16604

25 Carly Bierman Jr. Wheeling 7.7000 7.3500 0.0000 7.7000 7.6500 0.0000 7.6750 16602



I.H.S.A. Regional Gymnastics Championship
Host: Winnetka (New Trier) -- Date: Feb. 6, 2025
Uneven Parallel Bars Order of Finish

Place Name Yr. School CJ AJ Ded. Avg. Score Comp #

1 Nora Werner Jr. Gurnee (Warren) 9.5000 9.5000 0.0000 9.5000 16508

2 Taylor Kim Sr. Winnetka (New Trier) 9.3500 9.2500 0.0000 9.3000 16712

3 Clara Crossgrove Sr. Winnetka (New Trier) 9.2000 9.2000 0.0000 9.2000 16709

4 Sammy Mills Sr. Winnetka (New Trier) 9.1000 9.0000 0.0000 9.0500 16711

5 Evelyn Gradek Sr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 9.0500 8.9500 0.0000 9.0000 16306

6 Anna Virgili Jr. Winnetka (New Trier) 9.1000 8.8500 0.0000 8.9750 16715

7 Maria Reyes Fr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 8.8500 8.9500 0.0000 8.9000 16308

8 Camryn Clark So. Gurnee (Warren) 8.8500 8.7500 0.0000 8.8000 16504

9 Gianna Mazzola Sr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 8.9000 8.6000 0.0000 8.7500 16307

10 Emilia Montes Sr. Gurnee (Warren) 8.6000 8.7000 0.0000 8.6500 16506

11 Evy Haggerty Sr. Gurnee (Warren) 8.5000 8.6000 0.0000 8.5500 16507

12 Zoey Junker So. Winnetka (New Trier) 8.4000 8.5500 0.0000 8.4750 16714

13 Anna McCarthy Jr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 8.5000 8.3000 0.0000 8.4000 16304

14 Sabrina Crane Jr. Deerfield (H.S.) 8.3000 8.2000 0.0000 8.2500 16415

15 Cammy Jensen Jr. Deerfield (H.S.) 8.0000 8.1000 0.0000 8.0500 16410

16 Charly Grinton Sr. Gurnee (Warren) 7.9000 7.8000 0.0000 7.8500 16505

17 Katie Moser Sr. Wheeling 7.6000 7.4000 0.0000 7.5000 16607

17 Orli Sweet Jr. Deerfield (H.S.) 7.4000 7.6000 0.0000 7.5000 16413

17 Madison Blumenthal Jr. Deerfield (H.S.) 7.6000 7.4000 0.0000 7.5000 16411

20 Sierra Kuhlman Fr. Wheeling 7.4000 7.3000 0.0000 7.3500 16608

21 Emilia Rogowski So. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 7.1000 7.3500 0.0000 7.2250 16305

22 Eanna Hauck Sr. Wheeling 7.2000 7.1000 0.0000 7.1500 16609

23 Angela Ban Fr. Wheeling 6.9500 7.0000 0.0000 6.9750 16601

24 McKenna O'Machel Jr. Deerfield (H.S.) 7.0000 6.8000 0.0000 6.9000 16412

25 Gracyn Buchwald Jr. Wheeling 6.6000 6.8000 0.0000 6.7000 16605



I.H.S.A. Regional Gymnastics Championship
Host: Winnetka (New Trier) -- Date: Feb. 6, 2025

Balance Beam Order of Finish

Place Name Yr. School CJ AJ Ded. Avg. Score Comp #

1 Nora Werner Jr. Gurnee (Warren) 9.4000 9.3500 0.0000 9.3750 16508

2 Taylor Kim Sr. Winnetka (New Trier) 9.0500 9.2500 0.0000 9.1500 16712

2 Maria Reyes Fr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 9.1000 9.2000 0.0000 9.1500 16308

4 Emilia Montes Sr. Gurnee (Warren) 9.1500 9.1000 0.0000 9.1250 16506

5 Camryn Clark So. Gurnee (Warren) 9.1000 9.1000 0.0000 9.1000 16504

6 Gianna Mazzola Sr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 9.0000 9.1500 0.0000 9.0750 16307

7 Clara Crossgrove Sr. Winnetka (New Trier) 8.5500 8.7500 0.0000 8.6500 16709

7 Evy Haggerty Sr. Gurnee (Warren) 8.6000 8.7000 0.0000 8.6500 16507

7 Avery Cheris Jr. Deerfield (H.S.) 8.7000 8.6000 0.0000 8.6500 16409

10 Orli Sweet Jr. Deerfield (H.S.) 8.5500 8.3000 0.0000 8.4250 16413

11 Madison Blumenthal Jr. Deerfield (H.S.) 8.0000 8.3000 0.0000 8.1500 16411

12 Katie Moser Sr. Wheeling 7.8500 8.1500 0.0000 8.0000 16607

12 Elena Scarano Jr. Winnetka (New Trier) 8.0000 8.0000 0.0000 8.0000 16702

14 Sammy Mills Sr. Winnetka (New Trier) 7.8000 8.0000 0.0000 7.9000 16711

14 Miya Schaffner Fr. Winnetka (New Trier) 7.7000 8.1000 0.0000 7.9000 16713

14 Evelyn Gradek Sr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 7.8000 8.2000 0.1000 7.9000 16306

17 Charly Grinton Sr. Gurnee (Warren) 7.7000 7.9500 0.0000 7.8250 16505

18 Anna McCarthy Jr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 7.5500 7.6500 0.0000 7.6000 16304

19 Cammy Jensen Jr. Deerfield (H.S.) 7.3500 7.6500 0.0000 7.5000 16410

20 McKenna O'Machel Jr. Deerfield (H.S.) 7.3000 7.2500 0.0000 7.2750 16412

21 Sierra Kuhlman Fr. Wheeling 7.0000 7.3500 0.0000 7.1750 16608

22 Emilia Rogowski So. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 6.8000 7.0000 0.0000 6.9000 16305

23 Angela Ban Fr. Wheeling 6.1000 6.4000 0.0000 6.2500 16601

24 Jackie Navarro Sr. Wheeling 5.4000 5.8000 0.0000 5.6000 16603

25 Bella Vazquez Sr. Wheeling 5.4000 5.7000 0.0000 5.5500 16604



I.H.S.A. Regional Gymnastics Championship
Host: Winnetka (New Trier) -- Date: Feb. 6, 2025

Floor Exercise Order of Finish

Place Name Yr. School CJ AJ Ded. Avg. Score Comp #

1 Maria Reyes Fr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 9.5500 9.4000 0.0000 9.4750 16308

2 Sammy Mills Sr. Winnetka (New Trier) 9.4500 9.3000 0.0000 9.3750 16711

3 Clara Crossgrove Sr. Winnetka (New Trier) 9.2500 9.4500 0.0000 9.3500 16709

4 Nora Werner Jr. Gurnee (Warren) 9.0500 9.3500 0.0000 9.2000 16508

5 Taylor Kim Sr. Winnetka (New Trier) 8.9000 8.9000 0.0000 8.9000 16712

6 Camryn Clark So. Gurnee (Warren) 8.9000 8.8000 0.1000 8.7500 16504

7 Gianna Mazzola Sr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 8.9000 8.7000 0.1000 8.7000 16307

8 Miya Schaffner Fr. Winnetka (New Trier) 8.7000 8.6500 0.0000 8.6750 16713

9 Emilia Montes Sr. Gurnee (Warren) 8.7500 8.5500 0.0000 8.6500 16506

10 Anna McCarthy Jr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 8.7000 8.5000 0.0000 8.6000 16304

11 Sierra Kuhlman Fr. Wheeling 8.5000 8.6000 0.0000 8.5500 16608

12 Evy Haggerty Sr. Gurnee (Warren) 8.3500 8.4500 0.0000 8.4000 16507

13 Zoey Junker So. Winnetka (New Trier) 8.3000 8.4000 0.0000 8.3500 16714

14 Katie Moser Sr. Wheeling 8.3500 8.2500 0.0000 8.3000 16607

15 Kaya Rokicki Fr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 8.3500 8.0500 0.0000 8.2000 16302

16 McKenna O'Machel Jr. Deerfield (H.S.) 8.1000 8.2000 0.0000 8.1500 16412

16 Avery Cheris Jr. Deerfield (H.S.) 8.3000 8.0000 0.0000 8.1500 16409

18 Orli Sweet Jr. Deerfield (H.S.) 8.1000 8.1500 0.1000 8.0250 16413

18 Maddie Lambert Jr. Deerfield (H.S.) 7.9000 8.1500 0.0000 8.0250 16414

20 Charly Grinton Sr. Gurnee (Warren) 7.8500 8.1000 0.0000 7.9750 16505

21 Gracyn Buchwald Jr. Wheeling 8.0000 7.9000 0.0000 7.9500 16605

22 Emilia Rogowski So. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 7.8500 7.9000 0.0000 7.8750 16305

23 Madison Blumenthal Jr. Deerfield (H.S.) 8.0000 7.6500 0.0000 7.8250 16411

24 Bella Vazquez Sr. Wheeling 7.1000 7.2000 0.0000 7.1500 16604

25 Carly Bierman Jr. Wheeling 7.3000 6.7000 0.0000 7.0000 16602


